2024 National President Robin Davenport



As we embark on this final quarter of my Ruritan year, I want to thank each one that has made this year such a success. It has not been an easy one, but we are seeing a new light.

I want to welcome you to the 2025 Ruritan National Convention in beautiful Greenville, South Carolina! We will be thrilled to have you join us for this exciting and historic year of Ruritan, as we celebrate our ongoing commitment to serving communities across the nation. Your dedication

and passion for fellowship, goodwill, and service are what make Ruritan the strong and vibrant organization it is today. Thank you for being part of this remarkable journey, and we look forward to an unforgettable convention together!

Now on behalf of Ruritan National, I extend my (our) deepest gratitude to each of the following members for your remarkable 50+ years of dedicated service to our organization and the communities you serve. Your steadfast commitment has been a source of strength and inspiration, embodying the core pillars of Community Service, Goodwill, and Fellowship.

Through your tireless work, you have brought Ruritan's mission to life by improving the quality of life in your community, building goodwill through service, and fostering a spirit of fellowship that unites and uplifts those around you. Your dedication to our shared goals has helped to strengthen our communities and exemplify the true meaning of #RURITANSTRONG.

Please remember to wear your gold Fifty-Year Badge with pride and if you have not gotten yours, please let Craig Witt at Ruritan National know.

Thank you for your many years of service, commitment, and the countless lives you have touched. As I celebrate this significant milestone, I look forward to your continued contributions to our shared mission. Now look with pride for your name.

#RuritanStrong



Magazine of and published by Ruritan National, Vol. 89, Ruritan (ISSN: 0036-0147) is published four times a year. Ruritan National is a non-profit, incorporated association of Ruritan Clubs in the United States of America. Ruritan National assumes no responsibility for opinions expressed by authors of articles or claims by advertisers. Subscription price for one year is \$8. Single issues are \$2 each. **Periodicals postage paid at Dublin, VA and additional mailing offices. POSTMASTER: Send address changes to:** RURITAN NATIONAL, P.O. BOX 487, (UPS) 5451 LYONS ROAD, DUBLIN, VA 24084.